Königswinkel 10
32825 Blomberg
Germany
Phone +49 5235 9500-0
Fax +49 5235 9500-10
TEST REPORT
Test Report Reference: R40634 Edition 2
Equipment under Test: SA4-ECU220

2.1 DEVICE UNDER TEST
Type of equipment: Tire pressure transmitter for truck use
Type designation: SA4-ECU220
Article No.: 446 220 012 0
FCC ID: SA4-ECU220
Highest internal frequency 433.92 MHz
Antenna type: Integral
Software V040216T
The following external I/O cables were used:
A representive cableharness was connected to the SA4-ECU220. Via this cableharness the equipment
under test was supplied by an external DC power supply with 24 VDC. Furthermore a CAN communication
was established via fibreoptic converterters to an external notebook.
2.2 PEREPHERY DEVICES
The following equipment was used as control unit and ancillary equipment:
Notebook located outside the test environment (supplied by the applicant)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE: R40634 Edition 2
Examiner: Bernd STEINER Date of issue: 09 July 2004 Page 6 of 6
3 OPERATIONAL STATES AND PHYSICAL BOUNDARIES
For the dutycyle measurement a unmodified testsample of SA4-ECU220 was used. Via the CAN Bus the
sample was set to a configuration mode. As declared by the applicant the testsample has its maximum
ON Airtime with the highest repition rate in this mode.
Because the equiment under test SA4-ECU220 is not designed for continuous transmission, the testsample
was modified by applicant. With this modification the SA4-ECU220 transmits continously and unmodulated.
This modified sample was used for the emission measurements.
During the tests the EUT was supplied by an external DC Powersupply with 24 VDC.
For the whole frequency range a preliminary (30 MHz to 1 GHz) and a final (1 GHz to 5 GHz) measurement
in a fully anechoic chamber with a measuring distance of 3 m was carried out to determine the frequencies,
which were radiated by the EUT. The final measurement for the frequency range of
30 MHz to 1 GHz on the detected frequencies was carried on an open area test site with ground plane.
The physical boundaries of the Equipment Under Test are shown below.
SA4-
ECU220
24 VDC
CAN
Fibre-
optics CAN
Fibre-
optics Notebook
Physical
boundaries of the
EUT
TEST REPORT REFERENCE: R40634 Edition 2
Examiner: Bernd STEINER Date of issue: 09 July 2004 Page 7 of 7
4 LIST OF TEST MODULES
Radiated Emissions fundamental frequency FCC 47 CFR Part 15 section 15.231 (b) [2]
No. Application Fundamental
Frequency
Limits Reference
standard
Remark Status
1 Intentional
radiator
(fundamental
frequency)
433.92 MHz 80.82dBµV/m at 3m ANSI
C63.4
(2001);
- Passed
Spurious Emissions FCC 47 CFR Part 15 section 15.231 (b) [2]
No. Application Fundamental
Frequency
Limits Reference
standard
Remark Status
2 Intentional
radiator
(spurious
emissions)
433.92 MHz 60.82dBµV/m at 3m ANSI
C63.4
(2001);